I/O Block Base G70A 1
I/O Block Base
G70A
Reduces Wiring while Providing I/O
Flexibility
• Mount I/O relays and I/O SSRs freely.
• Electric-shock preventive (finger-touch protection) terminal
block incorporated conforming to VDE 0160.
• Connects to the PC and SBC easily via a connector.
• DIN track mounted.
• I/O Block conforming to VDE 0160.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Each relay to be mounted must incorporate a coil that has proper specifications within the maximum rated voltage range.
■ Suitable Relay/SSR
Note: G2R-13-SN has twin cross-bar contacts.
■ Connecting Sockets for I/O Terminal Expansion
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
G78-16-E Short Bar
Classification Internal I/O circuit common Rated voltage Model
Output NPN (+ common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-3
PNP (– common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-4
Input NPN/PNP 110 VDC max., 240 VAC max.
(See note)
G70A-ZIM16-5
Classification I/O Block Base PCB Relay Solid State Relay
Output NPN:G70A-ZOC16-3
PNP:G70A-ZOC16-4
G2R-1-S
G2R-1-SN
G3R-OA202SZN
G3R-OA202SLN
G3R-ODX02SN
G3R-OD201SN
G3RZ-201SLN
H3RN-1
H3RN-11
Input G70A-ZIM16-5 G2R-1A3-SN
G2R-13-SN
G2R-1A3-SND
G2R-13-SND
G3R-IAZR1SN
G3R-IDZR1SN
G3R-IDZR1SN-1
Model Number of poles
P2RF-05-E 1 pole (G2R: 1 pole usage)
P2RF-08-E 2 poles (G2R: 2 poles usage)
Applicable model Model
G70A-ZOC16-3
G70A-ZOC16-4
G78-16-E
G70A-ZIM16-5
2 I/O Block Base G70A
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: Use a DC relay with a built-in diode because a DC relay without a built-in diode does not absorb any coil surge.
■ Relay (G2R-1-S, G2R-1-SN)
Coil Ratings
Contact Ratings
Item G70A-ZOC16-3 G70A-ZOC16-4 G70A-ZIM16-5
Contact resistance 10 mΩ (excluding the resistance of the relay to be used)